
By JOHAR (1999), $1,494,496 in NA, Breeders’ Cup Turf  [G1], Hollywood
Derby [G1], San Marcos S. [G2], Oak Tree Derby [G2], etc. Sire of 3
crops, including 2-year-olds of 2010, 4 black type winners, $3,269,836,
including Keertana (to 4, 2010, $517,771, Regret S. [G3], etc.), Vero-
nica Franco (Eulogy S. [G3]), A She’s Adorable (to 4, 2010, $200,600).

1st dam
AUNTIE SOPH, by Valiant Natuve. 2 wins at 5, $73,328. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
MARTHA SOPHIA, by Drone. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $66,964. Dam of--

Temujin. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $113,400. Sire.
Tachyon. Winner at 4, $20,620.
Shoshaloza. Dam of 4 foals to race, 3 winners, including--

Far Afield (f. by Distant View). 2 wins in 4 starts at 3, $64,104, 3rd Deau-
ville S. (CRC, $3,850).

3rd dam
PHARLETTE (FR), by Pharly. Unraced. Dam of 9 foals, 8 winners, including--

RAAH ALGHARB. 3 wins at 2, 58,830 pounds in England, Tripleprint Fly-
ing Childers S. [G2], Roses S., 3rd Cornwallis S. [G3]; placed at 4, 9,000
dirhams in U.A.E. Total: $93,312.

PHARIAN. 2 wins in 3 starts at 3, 52,164 pounds in England, Lancashire
Oaks [G3], Shadwell Stud Cheshire Oaks. Total: $87,991.

Jangada. 3 wins at 4, $79,421, 3rd Dade Turf Classic S. (ELP, $5,400).
Dam of CORACLE (5 wins, $246,383, Senorita S. [G3]). Granddam of
Mark S the Cooler (2 wins, $117,640, 2nd Oceanside S.-R).

Aletta Maria. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $70,583 in N.A./U.S.; placed in 2 starts
at 2, 623 pounds in England. Total: $71,511. Dam of 12 winners, including
CETEWAYO (11 wins, $1,170,258, Sword Dancer Invitational H. [G1],
etc., sire), DYNAFORCE [G1] (Total: $1,086,772), BOWMAN MILL [G2]
($457,142), NTOMBI, Fort Nottingham [G1]; Thabazimbi [G2]; Bryn-
tirion [G3]; De Aar [G3]; Sarie Marais. Granddam of SEASPEAK
(3 wins, $270,262, Dallas Turf Cup H. [G3], etc.).

Western Wind. Winner at 3 and 4, $50,230. Dam of 3 winners, including--
WESTERN RANSOM. 4 wins at 3, $229,290, Martha Washington Bree-

ders’ Cup S. [G3] (PIM, $90,000), Hilltop S., etc. Producer.
Red Letter Day. 3 wins, 4 to 6, $233,080.

Shelly River. Placed at 3, $4,970. Dam of Dynamia [G3] (2 wins, $95,980,
dam of JOHARMONY, 4 wins in 6 starts at 3, 2010, $90,253).

4th dam
Gantlette (IRE), by Run the Gantlet. Winner in France, 3rd Prix Joubert.

Half-sister to PREGO, LOQUACIOUS DON, Turn for Home. Dam of 6
winners, including RUN DON’T FLY [G2]; John’s Concorde ($175,-
508), Timeless Account, Narrow Escape (dam of SNEAKY SOLI-
CITOR, 14 wins, $222,823, champion in Puerto Rico).
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By TOCCET (2000), $931,387, Champagne S. [G1], etc. Sire of 3 crops,  in-
cluding 2-year-olds of 2010, 5 black type winners, $4,861,390, including
Ventana (3 wins to 4, 2010, $270,002, Potrero Grande H. [G2], 2nd San
Carlos H. [G2], etc.), Winning Machine [G3] 5 wins to 4, 2010, $294,401),
Awesome Rhythm (4 wins, $348,716), La Rocca (to 4, 2010, $326,516).

1st dam
CITICROSSING, by Carson City. Placed. This is her second foal. Dam of--

Always Early (c. by Dehere). Placed in 1 2 starts at 2, 2010, $3,410
$5,270.

2nd dam
SISTER’S IMAGE, by Vanlandingham. Winner at 2, $18,274. Dam of 9 foals

of racing age, 7 winners, including--
Skycrossing (g. by Conquistador Cielo). 16 wins, 3 to 9, $292,504, 2nd

Private Terms S. (LRL, $12,000).
Curvy Image. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $101,515.
Twister Crossing. 5 wins, 6 to 7, 2010, $94,808 $99,108. Set ncr at

Delaware Park.
Storm Crossing. Winner at 3, $61,650.

3rd dam
LONDON LIL, by London Company. 9 wins, 2 to 4, $167,375, La Prevoyante

H.-G3, Aspidistra H., etc. Dam of 8 winners, including--
LILLY CAPOTE. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $265,800, Golden Rod S. [G3], Mag-

nolia S. [L] (OP, $33,300), Miss Preakness S. [L] (PIM, $32,640), In-
dian Summer S. (KEE, $22,785), 2nd Honeybee S. [G3], etc. Dam of--

Flying Pegasus. 2 wins at 2, placed at 4, 2010, $178,320, 2nd Futur-
ity S. [G2] (BEL, $50,000), Risen Star S. [G3] (FG, $40,000).

Mythical Pegasus. Winner at 2 and 4, $126,003, 3rd Futurity S. [G2]
(BEL, $25,000).

America’s Storm. 3 wins, $106,230, 2nd San Juan County Commis-
sioners H. (SRP, $10,380), 3rd Buffalo Bayou S. (HOU, $3,850). Sire.

Golden Lilly. Unraced. Dam of Lilly Carson [G1] (at 2, $73,800).
BUBBA DULYAH. 11 wins, 2 to 5, $222,749, My Dear S. [L] (WO, $38,-

412), Blue Sparkler S. (MTH, $20,460), Lilac S. [R] (GS, $13,800), Spi-
rea S. [R] (PHA, $12,960), Crocus S. [R] (GS, $13,200), etc.

Lil’s Gate. 5 wins at 3 and 4, $53,535. Dam of 7 winners, including--
DREAM LADY. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $230,030, Omnibus S. (MTH, $39,000),

2nd Lake George S. [G3] (SAR, $22,200), 3rd Athenia H. [G3].
ZETA. 4 wins, $126,277, Mesquite Breeders’ Cup Mile S. [L]. Producer.

4th dam
LIL’S DAY, by Misty Day. 2 wins at 3, $6,850. Half-sister to SIX MARK (6

wins in 11 starts, $33,811), Single Penny (3rd Ballerina S.). Dam of
6 foals, 5 to race, all winners, including--

LONDON LIL. Black type winner, see above.
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By TOCCET (2000), $931,387, Champagne S. [G1], etc. Sire of 3 crops,  in-
cluding 2-year-olds of 2010, 5 black type winners, $4,861,390, including
Ventana (3 wins to 4, 2010, $270,002, Potrero Grande H. [G2], 2nd San
Carlos H. [G2], etc.), Winning Machine [G3] 5 wins to 4, 2010, $294,401),
Awesome Rhythm (4 wins, $348,716), La Rocca (to 4, 2010, $326,516).

1st dam
LOSING FAITH, by Broken Vow. Unraced. This is her second foal. Her first foal

is a 2-year-old of 2010, which has not started.
2nd dam
MYSTERY OF FAITH, by Polish Navy. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $34,268. Dam of 6 foals

to race, all winners, including--
Faiths Wish. 6 wins, 2 to 5, $185,207.
Rabbit Tracks. Winner at 3 and 4, 2010, $101,285.

3rd dam
LACE BANDANNA, by Hold Your Peace. Winner at 2 in England. Sister to

WANDER KIND. Dam of 5 foals, 4 winners, including--
White Room. Winner at 2, $32,016, 3rd Mohawk S. [LR] (BEL, $11,016).
Compromised Crown. Placed at 3 and 4, $52,080. Dam of 5 winners, incl.--

Almost Saintly. 4 wins, $166,527, 2nd Natalma S. [L], etc. Producer.
Costly Crown. 4 wins, $118,585, 2nd Ellis Park Debutante S. [L].

4th dam
MLLE. LIEBE, by Bupers. Winner at 3. Half-sister to AU PRINTEMPS (dam

of CHARLIE BARLEY [G3], $922,943; SUCCESS EXPRESS [G1],
$835,359; etc.; granddam of AMERICAN ODYSSEY), Our Suzette
(dam of MUD ROUTE [G2], $672,040). Dam of 8 winners, including--

WANDER KIND. 17 wins, $303,583, Invitational Marathon H., etc. Sire.
LOVIN’ LASS. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $142,113, My Juliet H., etc. Dam of--

Facts of Love. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $116,708, 2nd Frizette S. [G1], etc.
Dam of Infatuation (3 wins in 5 starts to 3, 2010, $54,133).

Irish Chili. 16 wins, 2 to 9, $295,761.
Known Lover. Winner at 3, 19,513 euro in France; 4 wins, $117,745 in

N.A./U.S. Total: $140,580.
Renaissance Queen. Dam of SUPPORT THE ARTS ($154,865, dam of

Leading Role [G3], $457,971), Big Mig, Taylor’s Revival.
Mlle. Lyphard. Placed in 2 starts in Ireland; 4 wins, $62,484 in N.A./

U.S., 2nd Honey Fox S. [R], etc. Dam of JUST APPROVAL (12 wins in
Panama, horse of the year, champion twice).

Eggs Binnedict. Placed in France and N.A./U.S. Dam of ARTEMUS SUN-
RISE ($361,130), HASH IT OUT ($135,830), Princess Melissa [G2]
($68,756). Granddam of Auto Move (to 7, 2010, $65,312).

Office Affair. Unraced. Producer. Granddam of HOSTESS [G3] (Total:
$383,918), Pretty ’n Smart [G2] (dam of HEART ASHLEY [G3], to 4,
2010, $395,896; ASHLEY’S KITTY [G3], $349,268).
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By JOHAR (1999), $1,494,496 in NA, Breeders’ Cup Turf  [G1], Hollywood
Derby [G1], San Marcos S. [G2], Oak Tree Derby [G2], etc. Sire of 3
crops, including 2-year-olds of 2010, 4 black type winners, $3,269,836,
including Keertana (to 4, 2010, $517,771, Regret S. [G3], etc.), Vero-
nica Franco (Eulogy S. [G3]), A She’s Adorable (to 4, 2010, $200,600).

1st dam
QUINNSWORTH, by Aptitude. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
DANZAVALLEY, by Danzatore. 2 wins at 3, $19,885. Dam of 2 winners--

Miss Chestervalley. Winner at 3 and 4, $74,850.
Warring Heart. Winner 2 wins at 4, 2010, $21,920 $29,580.

3rd dam
Seven Valleys, by Road at Sea. 17 wins, 2 to 5, $114,744, 2nd New Hope S.-

G3, etc. Half-sister to Proud Manner. Dam of 13 winners, including--
REGAL VALLEY. 12 wins, 2 to 4, $211,624, Thoroughbred Racing Asso-

ciation S., Blue Delight S., Milky Way S., etc.
COOLIN IT. 7 wins, 2 to 4, $198,735, Crown Central Petroleum Maryland

Nursery S. [R] (PIM, $55,000), Rollicking S.-R, etc. Set ncr.
FAPPAVALLEY. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $125,804, Northern Dancer S. [LR]

(PIM, $48,750), Star de Naskra S. [LR], etc. Sire.
SILVER VALLEY. 8 wins at 3 and 4, $105,731, Starlight H., etc. Dam of--

BUZZY’S GOLD. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $175,767, Gilded Time S. (MTH, $30,-
000). Sire.

SILVER DEPUTY. 2 wins in 2 starts at 2, $41,820, Swynford S. [L] (WO,
$32,100-CAN). Sire.

Life Out There. Unraced. Dam of KANE HEKILI (12 wins in 22 starts to
8, 2010, 816,291,000 yen, Japan Cup Dirt [G1], etc., Total: $8,240,465.

Valley Prospector. 6 wins, $77,962, 2nd Coconut Grove S. [O], etc.
Dam of Turn Back the Time (8 wins, $289,235), etc. Granddam of Quick
Notice (5 wins to 5, 2010, $108,793, 3rd Sixty Sails H. [G3]).

Twelve Tribes. 2 wins, $13,905. Dam of 3 foals to race, 2 winners, incl.--
GOLDMINER’S DREAM. 16 wins, 2 to 9, $511,261, Housebuster H. [L]

(LRL, $47,610), Ben Cohen S. [L] (PIM, $45,000), etc. Set ntr.
Twelve Mills. Unraced. Dam of OISTINS (3 wins at 2, placed at 3, 2010,

$218,400 in Canada, Nandi S.-R, etc., Total: $200,488).
Personal Choice. Winner at 3, $11,540. Dam of PYRITE PERSONAL (6

wins to 5, placed at 6, 2010, $270,245), DINNER CHOICE (9 wins,
$106,813), Seventh Choice (dam of COCKTAIL ATTIRE, $97,560).

Royal Valley. Unraced. Dam of YAKOUSA (12 wins in Belgium, horse of
the year, champion miler; 2 wins in France). Granddam of DUKE OF
MISCHIEF (5 wins to 4, 2010, $730,642, Oaklawn H. [G2], OP, $300,000,
etc.), LORD ROBYN [G3] (13 wins to 8, 2010, $502,261).

Arctic Valley. Dam of DA DEVIL [G2] (9 wins, $905,497).
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By JOHAR (1999), $1,494,496 in NA, Breeders’ Cup Turf  [G1], Hollywood
Derby [G1], San Marcos S. [G2], Oak Tree Derby [G2], etc. Sire of 3
crops, including 2-year-olds of 2010, 4 black type winners, $3,269,836,
including Keertana (to 4, 2010, $517,771, Regret S. [G3], etc.), Vero-
nica Franco (Eulogy S. [G3]), A She’s Adorable (to 4, 2010, $200,600).

1st dam
SISTER’S IMAGE, by Vanlandingham. Winner at 2, $18,274. Dam of 9 foals of

racing age, 9 to race, 7 winners, including--
Skycrossing (g. by Conquistador Cielo). 16 wins, 3 to 9, $292,504, 2nd

Private Terms S. (LRL, $12,000).
Curvy Image (c. by Twining). 5 wins at 2 and 3, $101,515.
Twisty Twister Crossing (g. by Twining). 5 wins, 6 to 7, 2010,

$94,808 $99,108. Set ncr.
Storm Crossing (g. by Storm Boot). Winner at 3, $61,650.

2nd dam
LONDON LIL, by London Company. 9 wins, 2 to 4, $167,375, La Prevoyante

H.-G3, Aspidistra H., etc. Dam of 8 winners, including--
LILLY CAPOTE (f. by Capote). 5 wins at 2 and 3, $265,800, Golden Rod

S. [G3], Magnolia S. [L] (OP, $33,300), Miss Preakness S. [L] (PIM,
$32,640), Indian Summer S. (KEE, $22,785), 2nd Honeybee S. [G3],
3rd Martha Washington S. [L] (OP, $5,400). Dam of--

Flying Pegasus (c. by Fusaichi Pegasus). 2 wins at 2, placed at 4,
2010, $178,320, 2nd Futurity S. [G2] (BEL, $50,000), Risen Star S.
[G3] (FG, $40,000).

Mythical Pegasus (c. by Fusaichi Pegasus). Winner at 2 and 4, $126,-
003, 3rd Futurity S. [G2] (BEL, $25,000).

America’s Storm (c. by Storm Cat). 3 wins, $106,230, 2nd San Juan
County Commissioners H. (SRP, $10,380), 3rd Buffalo Bayou S. Sire.

Golden Lilly. Unraced. Dam of Lilly Carson [G1] (f. by Carson City).
BUBBA DULYAH (f. by J. O. Tobin). 11 wins, 2 to 5, $222,749, My Dear

S. [L] (WO, $38,412), Blue Sparkler S. (MTH, $20,460), Lilac S. [R] (GS,
$13,800), Spirea S. [R] (PHA, $12,960), Crocus S. [R], etc.

Lil’s Gate. 5 wins at 3 and 4, $53,535. Dam of 7 winners, including--
DREAM LADY (f. by Old Trieste). 4 wins, $230,030, Omnibus S. (MTH,

$39,000), 2nd Lake George S. [G3], 3rd Athenia H. [G3].
ZETA (f. by You and I). 4 wins, 2 to 4, $126,277, Mesquite Breeders’

Cup Mile S. [L] (LS, $60,000). Producer.
3rd dam
LIL’S DAY, by Misty Day. 2 wins at 3, $6,850. Half-sister to SIX MARK (6

wins in 11 starts, $33,811, Freshman Derby Trial S., etc.), Single Penny
(3rd Ballerina S.). Dam of 6 foals, 5 to race, all winners, including--

LONDON LIL. Black type winner, see above.
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